AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL April 4, 2006, 7:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING The purpose of public hearing is to provide the public an

opportunity to comment on the draft of the City's 2006-2007

(Year 3) Community Development Block Grant Action Plan.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting on March 21, 2006

2. Municipal Order No. 2006 - 59 Municipal Order authorizing changes and approving revisions

to the Administrative Plan for the City's Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Homeownership Program (Filed 03/16/2006,

10:15 a.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 60 Municipal Order authorizing and approving a revision to

include the expanded admissions preference to the Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Administrative Plan for the City's Section 8 Housing Choice Voucher Program (Filed

03/16/2006, 10:30 a.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 61 Municipal Order authorizing the submission and acceptance,

if awarded, of a grant application to the U. S. Conference of Mayors National Dollar Wi\$e Campaign Capacity Grants Program in the amount of \$25,000 (Filed 03/20/2006, 3:30)

p.m.)

(*Agenda – April 4, 2006*)

5. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 62 Municipal Order authorizing Change Order No. 1 for the Fiscal Year 2006 Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter Reconstruction Project in the amount of \$49,775 (Filed 03/23/2006, 3:05 p.m.)

6. Resolution No. 2006 – 4 Resolution supporting a reduction in the City of Bowling Green Occupational Tax and Net Profits Tax Rates beginning January 1, 2007 (Filed 03/28/2006, 10:45 a.m.)

7. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 63 Municipal Order authorizing submission of an application to the Kentucky Justice Cabinet in the amount of \$17,500 for overtime Traffic Alcohol Patrol (TAP) through the Law Enforcement Service Fee Program (Filed 03/28/2006, 2:55 p.m.)

8. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 64 Municipal Order authorizing submission of a grant application to the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program in the amount of \$8,063 (Filed 03/28/2006, 2:55 p.m.)

9. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 65 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Joshua Kelly Yates to the position of Landscape Gardner in the Parks and Recreation Department, Landscape Division (Filed 03/29/2006, 8:45 a.m.)

10. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 66 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Kyle Lee Hunt to the position of Civil Engineer in the Public Works Department (Filed 03/29,2006, 8:45 a.m.)

11. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 67 Municipal Order authorizing submission of a grant application to the Department of Homeland Security's Assistance to Firefighters Grant Program in the amount of \$135,000 (Filed 03/29/2006, 10:30 a.m.)

12. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 9
(First Reading)

ORDINANCE DE-ANNEXING PROPERTY
Ordinance de-annexing approximately 44.838 acres located on the northern side of Double Springs Road, between Beech Bend Road and Kentucky Highway 185, as requested by the Housing Authority of Bowling Green (Filed 03/29/2006, 10:40 a.m.)

13. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 68

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-32 for 14th Street realignment construction for the Public Works Department from Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$193,500 (Filed 03/29/2006, 2:25 p.m.)

14. Municipal Order No. 2006 - 69

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-42 for HP Thomas Park dog area fencing for the Parks and Recreation Department from Flener Brothers, Inc. of Leitchfield, Kentucky in the amount of \$34,900 (Filed 03/29/2006, 2:25 p.m.)

15. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 70

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-43 for the Fairview/Kroger greenway fence for the Parks and Recreation Department from Flener Brothers, Inc. of Leitchfield, Kentucky in the amount of \$30,500 (Filed 03/29/2006, 2:25 p.m.)

16. Municipal Order No. 2006 – 71

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2006-44 for Fire Department communications equipment for the Fire Department from First in Rescue Equipment, Inc. of Walton, Kentucky in the amount of \$69,059.73 (Filed 03/29/2006, 2:25 p.m.)

17. Ordinance No. BG2006 – 10 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULE

Ordinance establishing the Classification/Pay Schedules for protective/sworn and general classified employees of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky for Fiscal Year 2007 (Filed 03/29/2006, 4:30 p.m.)

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

April 18, 2006

ADJOURNMENT